A BILL FOR:

AN ORDINANCE declaring a deficit on account of the improvement of HILL STREET from the south line of Fourth Street to the north line of Fifth Street, in the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, by D. F. McKenzle, and directing the Recorder of said City to place to the debit of the several owners of the various parcels of real estate adjacent to said improvement heretofore assessed and entered of record in the Docket of City Liens of the City of Albany, Oregon, for the making of said improvement, their proportionate share of such deficit.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That a deficit of \$127.10 is hereby ascertained and declared to exist upon the completion of the contract heretofore entered into by and between the City of Albany, Oregon, and D. F. McKenzie for the improvement of Hill Street from the south line of Fourth Street to the north line of Fifth Street, in the City of Albany, Oregon, against the several owners of the various parcels of real estate adjacent to said improvement heretofore assessed for the making of said improvement.

Section 2. The Recorder of the City of Albany is hereby directed to enter in the Docket of City Liens of said City, in the deficit column thereof, the sum of \$127.10 based upon the several amounts heretofore assessed for making such improvement and entered therein to defray the cost of the improvement of said Street, said deficit against the various owners, or reputed owners, of the various parcels of real estate, and in the sums as follows, to-wit:

Hilda Neugart	36.08
Margaret Shelby	19.00
Kenneth O. & Lena H. Nay	23.86
Laura Farlow	28.42
Roy & Bertha Gentry	none
R. J. and N. Lumille Knighten	19.74

Passed by the Council December 11, 1946 Approved by the Mayor December 11, 1946

3,		*
	Mayor	

Attest: C. R. Ashton

I, C. R. Ashton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the above copy of the Ordinance No. 1757, has been by me carefully compared with the Ordinance Bill No. 1878, as passed by the Council December 11, 1946, and approved by the Mayor on the 11th day of December, 1946.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany, Oregon on the 12th day of December, 1946.

Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon